
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018932-2022 

Tender

Wirral Council Home Adaptations Lifting Solutions

Wirral Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018932

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03509d  

Published 11 July 2022, 2:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Marriss House, 3rd Floor South Wing Hamilton Street

Birkenhead

CH41 5AL

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

procurementtenders@wirral.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1516662000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018932-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018932-2022
mailto:procurementtenders@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
http://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wirral Council Home Adaptations Lifting Solutions

Reference number

DN620672

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42400000 - Lifting and handling equipment and parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Wirral Council has a requirement for the acquisition of stair lifts, vertical lifts, ceiling track
hoists, ramps, step lifts, automatic door openers and wall mounted shower stretchers, to
allow those individuals who meet the necessary criteria to be assisted in retaining their
independence, and to contribute to enabling the individual remaining within their property
and in the community. The aim is to promote the provision of high quality services and
support which enable older/disabled people to live as independently as possible in a suitable
and safe environment and ensure that services are organised around them and are
responsive to their needs

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,205,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 14

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416000 - Lifts, skip hoists, hoists, escalators and moving walkways

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Straight and Curved Stair Lifts as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender
documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review



Page 5 to 14

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44190000 - Miscellaneous construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Through Floor Lifts as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 6 to 14

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416000 - Lifts, skip hoists, hoists, escalators and moving walkways

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral



Page 7 to 14

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ceiling Track Hoist as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No



Page 8 to 14

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416100 - Lifts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Step Lifts as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 9 to 14

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416000 - Lifts, skip hoists, hoists, escalators and moving walkways

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Automatic Door Opener as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender
documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 10 to 14

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416000 - Lifts, skip hoists, hoists, escalators and moving walkways

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Modular Ramps as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 11 to 14

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416000 - Lifts, skip hoists, hoists, escalators and moving walkways



Page 12 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wall Mounted Shower Stretcher as per fully described and listed in pricing schedule of
tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract is initially for 3 year(s) starting on 1st January 2023. With the option to apply
two 12-month extensions (3yrs +1 +1) subject to contract review.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 13 to 14

funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-13T20:05:02+0100
	TCPDF




